EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

12-15-2004

102901366

RE

mes 12/13/04

radamarka.	Diagon record the	 	

То	the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks:	Please	record the attached original docu	ment or copy thereof.	
1.	Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. 1	Name and address of receiving	party:	
	1) JOSEPH R. MCNEAL	1	Name: SMITH SPORT OPTIC	S, INC.	
	2) MIKE REEVES 3) ROBERT A. STARR		nternal Address:		
	4)	'	mornai Addices.		
	5) 6)	_	-		
	,	_			
Αū	ditional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo				
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger		Street Address: 105 LEWIS ST	REET	
		P.O. BOX 2999			
	Security Agreement Change of Name		City: KETCHUM	State IDAHO	
	Other			<u> </u>	
	Execution Dates:		Zip: <u>83340</u>		
	1) DECEMBER 1, 2004 4) 2) DECEMBER 2, 2004 5) 3) DECEMBER 2, 2004 6)	Addit	ional names & addresses attached?	_Yes <u>X</u> No	
	3) <u>DECEMBER 2, 2004</u> 6)				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): Th	s doc	ument is being filed together w	ith a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No(s).	E	B. Patent No(s).		
	10/903,244 , FILED JULY 29, 2004		()	OPR.	
				R.C.	
	Additional numbers attached	! ?	Yes <u>X</u> No	<u></u>	
 5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. T	Yes X No otal number of applications and atents involved	d 5	
	concerning document should be mailed:	р	atents involved	<u>One (1)</u>	
	Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP			0	
	Internal Address: MARCUS SIMON	7. T	otal Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	<u>\$40</u>	
	SUITE 3400	_	X Enclosed		
	Street Address: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE		Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account	
	City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98101	8. D	eposit account number:		
		_	50-1266		
	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE		
€.	Statement and signature.	 .			
	MARCUS SIMON Maruns Jum	ñ	Days 6	a 7. 2004	
	Name of Person Signing Signatu	re	Da	e 7, 2007	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	attach	ments, and document:	5	
				ı	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 h:\ip\documents\clients\smith sport optics\34692us\34692us assign pto-1595.doc

PATENT

REEL: 016065 FRAME: 0575

12/14/2004 EDORPER 00000029 10903244

ASSIGNMENT

PAS 12-2-04

ROBERT A.

WHEREAS, we, Joseph R. McNeal, Mike Reeves and Bob Starr (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 821 River Trail, Hailey, Idaho 83333, 15310 Northeast 166th Lane, Woodinville, Washington 98072, and 31926 162nd Place Southeast, Auburn, Washington 98092, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "LENS STRUCTURES, GOGGLES EMPLOYING SAME, METHODS OF FORMING SAME, AND MACHINE PROGRAMMED FOR FORMING SAME," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 29, 2004 and assigned Application No. 10/903,244.

WHEREAS, Smith Sport Optics, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a business address at 105 Lewis Street, P.O. Box 2999, Ketchum, Idaho, 83340, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

REEL: 016065 FRAME: 0576

States and foreign fetters par	ent on said invention, for inigation regarding letters patent, or the in		
purpose of protecting title to	said invention or letters patent therefor.		
Dec 1 2004	Keseph K. Muh		
Date	Joseph R. McNeal		
State of Loch >			
County of Blains	<u>2)</u> ss.		
-	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joseph R. McNeal is the		
person who appeared befor	e me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrumen		
and acknowledged it to be b	is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the		
instrument.			
MARRON OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	Dated		
O HOTARY	Signature of Dolyn C Masselli		
12/	Printed Name Robyn C. Marrelli		
TE OF DE	My appointment expires5/30/08		
Date	Mike Reeves		
State of)		
County of			
I certify that	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mike Reeves is the person		
who appeared before me,	and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and		
acknowledged it to be his	free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the		
instrument.	•		
	Dated		
	Signature of Notary Public		
	Printed Name		
	My appointment expires		
	2		

purpose of protecting title t	o said invention	or letters patent therefor.
Date		Joseph R. McNeal
State of)	
County of)	SS.
I certify that	t I know or hav	re satisfactory evidence that Joseph R. McNeal is the
person who appeared befor	e me, and said pe	erson acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be his	free and volum	tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.		
	Dated	
	Signature of Notary Public	·
	Printed Name	
	My appointme	ent expires
Dec 2, 200	14	Mil. Page
Date	7	Mike Reeves
State of Washing to	·)	
State of Washing to County of Ying)	SS.
County of Prival)	
I certify that	I know or have	satisfactory evidence that Mike Reeves is the person
who appeared before me,	and said perso	n acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be his	free and volunt	tary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.		
William Burgary	Dated	Lecember 2004
Si cuor	Signature of	
S NOTARY SO	Notary Public	2 1c. m
AND THE THE	Printed Name	Elizabeth K. Robinson
7 P 200 CONTRACTOR	My appointme	ent expires 9 0 Wober 2006
Washing All Daniel		2

States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the

12-02-04	Rolt Ada
Date	-Bob Starr ROBERT A.
State of Washington	ROBERT A. PAS-2-04 SS. 12-2-04
County of Wind	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Bob Starr is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



RECORDED: 12/13/2004

Dated	December 2004
Signature of Notary Public	Efin. Rue
Printed Name	Elizabeth K. Robinson
My appointmen	nt expires 9 October 2006

H\IP\Documents\Clients\Smith Sport Optics\34692US\34692US Assignment - Post.doc

3

PATENT REEL: 016065 FRAME: 0579